Air Slide Table (Double cylinders Type)
MCG Series(φ6-φ25)
Advantages
*Double cylinders design ensures twice output.
*The combination of cylinder and worktable reduces the
overall size.
*Floating joint design ensures no additional load for piston
rod.

Stopper position
(Combination with stroke adjusting stopper,shock absorber stopper)
How to order
*1：To change the adjustable stroke length,use
the discrete stroke adjusting stopper.
*2:For the adjustable stroke range with a shock
adsorber stopper,refer to the stopper dimensions
table.
*3:For the port position,refer to the stopper
dimensions.
*4:The port positions of the standard without
stopper are ① and ③ on the figure.
*5:Combination of the stroke adjusting stopper and
shock adsorber stopper is custom order.
*6:Can be selected for the type with stopper only.
*7:A1,A2,A5 and A6 of φ6 to φ8 with 10mm stroke
length or less and φ12/φ16 with 20mm stroke
length or less are custom order since adjustment is
not possible with the standard stopper.
*8:When two switches are necessary for the type
with S or A of φ6 to φ8 with 30mm stroke length or
less,select the F2H type switch.
[Example of model No.]
MCG12-20-S1-F2H
Model:Linear slide cylinder  Double acting/single rod MCG①Bore size:φ12
②Stroke length：20mm
③Stopper position ①
④Two auto switches.
⑤F2H 1m;F2H3 3m;SW-T2H 1m;SW-T2HL 3m
How to order a stopper set
Precautions when purchasing the stopper set
How to order discrete stopper block
Bore size
Stopper
Stopper installation position  *1
Port on the stopper
Adjustable stroke length   *2/*3
Model
No. code
Option code
Stopper block
Material
Discrete stroke adjusting stopper
Adjustable stroke length(mm)
Bore size Stroke length
MCG Series
20 or more
30 or more
Blank Stopper block material steel(nitriding)
Not applicable